	OLICE S,	
1	WB FORMAND 27	
	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
	* First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
1	1 DISTS BOUNKWA SUB-DIVINBIShnupurs Indas year 2023 FIR No 156/23 Date 14.09.23	
2	2. (i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections	
	2. (i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections (iii) Act Sections (iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections any ade in 2007.	
3	3. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 604 Dt - 14.09.23 - 17.05 P.20	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date 14.09.23	
	(c) Information Received Date 0n 14.09.23 Time 17:05 has to 14:30 has	28.
	G.D. No. 6.07. At the Police Station:	
4	4. Type of information: Written / Gral: Typed.	
5.		
	(b) Address Vill- Kalagram, P.O. Kenety, Ps. Indas, Dist - Bankwa.	ě.
	J.L. No - 40, Anchal No- 04, G.P Amoul	
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	
	District	
6.	Complaint/Informant :	
	(a) Name Kanchan Das.	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Swapan Das	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth Not Noted.	
	(d) Nationality	
	(e) Address At & Station Manager, Indas CCC, WR & F. D.C. I	
7.	Details of know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with Full particulars. 1> Jayanta Mete S/o-Dilip Mete (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) of Vill-Kalagnam, PS-Indas, Dist-Bankwra. Reasons for delay in reporting by complete the c	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) of Vill-Kalagnam, PS-Indes Diel 2	۷.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	
	,	
	,	
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): Single Cons. Cable	
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): Single Cone Cable with hooking device length (2x9ft) approx.	
10.	. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
11.	. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :	
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed complaint of the Complainant which is treated as F.I.R is attached herewith.	
	Complainant which is treated as F.I.R is attached herewith.	

I, SI Somnath Pal, O/C, Indas PS.

registered the case and teck up the investigation / directed SI, Bidyapati Kar of

Indas PS.

to take up the investigation transferred to P.S.

on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (a) & (b) of Electricity

Act - 2003, amended in 2007.

Signature 917 Win Months Propriession of the Composition of the Compos

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: Somnath Pal.

Rank: SI of Police.

Number if any: O/C Indas Ps.

Officer-in-Charge

INDAS P. S.

INDAS P. S. BANKURA



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager, Indas Customer Care Centre Indas – Bankura

Memo No: ICCC/

Date: 14.09.2023

The Officer-In-Charge **Indas Police Station** Indas – Bankura

Sub: FIR U/S 135(1) (a) & (b) of Electricity Act-2003, Amended in 2007 against accused, Jayanta Mete , S/o.-Dilip Mete of Village Kalagram, P.O.- Kenety, P.S. -Indas, Dist.-Bankura

Sir,

I, Sri Kanchan Das, S/o Sri Swapan Das, A.E. & Station Manager of Indas C.C.C. of WBSEDCL do here-by lodge complaint against accused Jayanta Mete, resident of village kalagram, P.O.- Kenety, P.S. -Indas, Dist.-Bankura for committing theft of electricity by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL and by-passing the metering circuit of WBSEDCL for the purpose of his domestic house. (Consumer ID: 202684232)

Receiving the information from reliable sources, today in between 14:05 hour to 14:30 hours, I, Sri Kanchan Das, AE & SM of Indas CCC, along with Sri Utsa Dey, S/o Mr. Aloke Dey, J.E Gr. II, Indas CCC and S&LP team, Bankura Regional Office WBSEDCL, Sri Pradyumna Purohit, Sr. TSH, S/o Late Prasanta Kr. Purohit of Indas CCC and technical person of mobile van of Indas CCC inspected the premises of said accused person and it was detected that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL, bypassing the metering circuit and thus he stopped the recording of actual consumption in energy meter. He was using the bypassed electricity line at his domestic premises.

I prepared inspection reports and assessed the consumption of load which was detected as 0.7 K.W.

I directed Sri Pradyumna Purohit to remove the tapping wire as well as the service connection line from the pole side. Accordingly with the help of mobile van staff, he did the same.

I seized a portion of the wire of theft arrangement of the accused as a sample by preparing seizure list and left the consumer premises with the inspection team.

It is well evident that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity as such he is liable for prosecution u/s -135(1) (a) & (b) of Electricity Act-2003, amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR.

Enclosure:

- 1) Photocopy of Notice
- 2) Original Inspection report.
- 3) Original seizure list
- 4) Produced seized articles with labels.

Received on 14.09.23 at 17:05 hrs, and started Indas PS Case No - 156/23, dt-14.09.23, U/s- 135(1)(a) & (b) of Electricity Act-2003, amended in 2007.

> Officer-in-Charge INDAS P. S. BANKURA

Yours faithfully

(KANCHAN DAS) A.E & Station Manager

Indas CCC, WBSEDCL Manager

A. E. & Station Manager

A. E. & Station CCC
INDAS C. D. C. L. W. B. S. E. D. C. L.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)

NOTICE

(In terms of Regulation 4 of the WBERC - Electricity Supply Code, 2004)

Consumer Name: TAYANTA MATE	
Consumer No.: 202684232	7
Premises (Address) 4 A L A C A A H H H M H	IN I A W W A A I I I I I I
Date: 14 9 4 9 3 Ti	me: 14-05Hrs.
Notice of Intention seeking access to the above mentioned pren	
authorised by the West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Con	
The undersigned, in respect of the energy meter(s) metering sys	tem and power supply arrangement at the above men-
tioned premise(s), intends to conduct:	
Inspection Testing Meter installation	Meter removal Meter replacement
Replacement of electrical lines Alteration of Electrical	c lines Replacement of electrical plan
Alteration of electrical plant Other (specify)	
for reasons given hereunder:	
Theft of meter No display Burnt meter	
☐ Incorrect billing ☐ Low power factor ☐ CT reversal	PT problems CT problems
Load survey inconsistent with connected load Load survey	inconsistent with contructual demand
Drawal of load in excess of contractual demand Other (spec You or your representative are requested to be present during the Report will be given to you or your representative. You are requested to be present during the comments thereon, if any.	inspection and on completion, a copy of the Inspection
If you wish to seek any clarifications regarding providing of suc with higher officials, you may kindly contact the below mention	h access to the premise(s) or wish to lodge a complained officers on telephone.
You are requested to kindly acknowledge receipt of this notice.	
Received notice	yours faithfully 14 9 123
	Designation A.F. & S.M.
(Customet + Représentive les Meles	Authorised Signatory for WBSEDCL
Date: 141 9/23	
Contact Telephone Nos. (8900 7993 60)	
9900799346	
Divisional Manager (ST 99300)	
Circle Manager (\$\frac{1}{2}\fra	

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

INSPECTION ON L & M V CONSUMER

S & L P Inspection Team

HQ. Corporate, Vidyut Bhaavan /		 Divn. / Region					
Name of the Consumer : Jayanis	Mele 36 - Dilet Mele Inspection		14.09.2023				
Site Address (POS) . Vill - Kal	agram, Category of	Consumer	: Ind./Com./Dom./Others				
Consumer ld PS - Inc	Mature of pro		: 0.35 KMA				
Name of C.C.C.	9.39.	Load (KW/HP/K)					
Name of the Division : Biohnufut							
Siorenzi							
Technical Details							
Meter Details : Make	WBSEDCL No.		Amps Meter Constant				
As Inspected :	6102165376	1×240	5-30				
As par Card / Bill :							
2. SEALS	Existing No.	Remarks	New No.				
i) PR box (upper)							
ii) PR box (lower)							
iii) Meter terminal cover (L / R)		¥					
iv) Meter body (SEDCL) (L/R)			,				
v) Meter body (Mfg.) (L/R)							
vi) Op. Port							
vii) 4/5 Level security seal (L/R)							
	aandard / Non-Standard. OK / Not	OK					
	icky / Stop / Burnt / No display / F		lienlav				
5. Meter reading on date :	icky / Stop / Burnt / No display / I	turning / with D	портау				
6. Last 3 reading with date :							
7. Meter terminal voltage :							
	RN (/) VYN (/)	VBN (/)				
8. Load in Amps : IR		/)	IB (/)				
(Line / Meter display)		i e y					
9. Bias current (pot. ckt.) in mA: R-	Υ-		B- N-				
10. Observed load (in KVA) :	(physical) (mete	er)	observed pf-				
11. Phase sequence :	Forward/Reverse Insta	lled CTR:	10:7 1- Hele				
11. Phase sequence: Forward/Reverse, Installed CTR: 12. Observation: Dwie by Inspection at the Generalizer of Smi Joyana Hele 3/6-Dileft Hele, Vill - Kalandram, ps-Indus, Dist-Bankena, it is found that the housing cleebiciety Liononeo My & consultopiciocolog by by family af every meter of wis SEDES attrough clience hosting from nearcon 1 TOH line of wis SEDES for Domeo Leo Georges. Load assemble 7 KW-							
3/2- Diles Hele, Vill - Kalactam, De-Indus Dist-Bankersa, il- is found that							
I was all a long to I inhones the I rendelles risedles by hahasively							
he his his is a second	CEDE O Strough Diese	et has kind	A Jugaries I				
of evering meter of its	30 Des Par	-0	From the last				
LTOH LONE OF WBSEDE	L for Domeous pa	upose. I	oad an evel O. + KW-				
13 Theff of Energy detected or not : 6							
Means of Theft, if detected: 1349	haring the owngy well	To of WOSE (DEL				
J	7 00		• •				
			*				
Consumer/User/Representative	Representative of C.C.C.		Pinspection Team Officials				
1. Name:	1. Name: Konehar V		me: BIPLAB MANDI				
Relationship/Designation:	Designation: A.F. & &	ر م Desi	gnation: DE(E), SELP (Johngs.				
Signature	Signature:	19/23 Signa	ature: On 22				
Oigriald Annual Control	Orginators.	lo by olding	141045123				
2. Name:	2. Name :	2. Na	ime: Sanker ch Jama				
Relationship Lesignation Les Mele	Designation: Wese To	7 6 /	anation:				
<i>V</i> •	500 000		co. (SLLP)				
Signature :		9 29 Signa	ature:				
Local Witness:	14	171-2	Lance				
Local Witness : Name	Father's Name	Village	14-9-23 P.S. Signature				
1. Local peopletione present	F. A. Fall of 1	+ maye	P.S. Signature				
wow proportions present	a son refuse so sig	71 .	×c +4				
2							

SEIZURE LIST

	On 14.09-2023 From 1	4:05 To 14.	30
Place of search : F	Premises of Shri / Smt. Jayanla	Mele	
	Daughter/Son of Dilep Hele	Addres	s: Vill-Kalugram : Bankuna
	P.S.: <i>I</i>	inders District	: Bankura
Name and Address of			
the witnesses : (1) Shri/Smt. "Utsa Dey	· .	
	Daughter/Son of Aleke I		
	Address: Indees e.e.e, le District: Baukuna	IBSEDEL P.S. I	ndees
(2) Shri/Smt. Pradyumna	Punshit	
,	Daughter/Son of LF Prasa	ula kn. Puno hit	
	Address: Indus cee, wi	35EDCL P.S. I	rdees
	District: Bankuna		
Article Seized :			
	le ames all with or	1600 1 3 1	H 1250 112-18-00
(1)	le care cable with of	DOES NO. VIED. YOU	41 h (2×94+)4/1809C
(ii)	7		2
(iii)			
(iv)		* -	
(v)			
(vi)			
(vii)			
(viii)		8	
(ix)	/ 1 / 1		
0:			
Signature of the witnesses :			
(1) Signature : \	e Tey		
(1) Signature . Market	en Tey. 123 Inna Pwolut 19/23		
Date : 1419	123		
(2) Signature : Radyu	mna Pwohot		
146	9/23		
Date :		Λ	in the second se
		Kondhon	108,000
Signature / L.T.I. of		Signature of the V	1410723 (BSEDC)
the accused person (if refused to be not		Officer	
(in reliased to be flow	WAR IN	conducted search	& Seizure

LTI of Sni Dilip Mele